## As Introduced

# 131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

and

S. R. No. 336

25

### Senators Hughes, Tavares, Jordan, Gentile

# A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction Ohio Certified Public Manager training team as the 2015 President's Award winner.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General 1 Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Ohio Department 2 of Rehabilitation and Correction Ohio Certified Public Manager 3 training team on receiving the 2015 President's Award from the 4 Ohio Certified Public Manager Society; and 5 WHEREAS, The Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction 6 Ohio Certified Public Manager training team is, indeed, a 7 remarkable group of individuals. Each holding the Certified Public 8 Manager designation, members Irene Lyons of the Ohio Department of 9 Rehabilitation and Correction, Sarah Harter of the Ohio 10 Environmental Protection Agency, Christina Miller of the Ohio 11 Department of Aging, and Scott McFadden of the Ohio Bureau of 12 Workers' Compensation worked together to create and implement a 13 program to help higher-security inmates reintegrate into society 14 after their release, and they have displayed a degree of 15 determination and motivation of which they can be proud; and 16 WHEREAS, While working on this project, the members of the 17 Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction Ohio Certified 18 Public Manager training team have had the opportunity to develop 19 and express their individual abilities and to acquire knowledge 20 and information that will be of great benefit to them throughout 21 their lives. With confidence and enthusiasm, they have 22 23 distinguished themselves as worthy representatives of their communities, their departments, and the State of Ohio as a whole; 24

#### S. R. No. 336 As Introduced

#### Page 2

WHEREAS, The success of the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation	26
and Correction Ohio Certified Public Manager training team is a	27
fitting tribute to the members for giving tirelessly of their	28
time, energy, and expertise. The experience they have gained	29
through their participation in this project will greatly aid them	30
in meeting the challenges of the future; therefore be it	31
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	32
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the	33

General Assembly of Onio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the33Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction Ohio Certified34Public Manager training team for outstanding achievement and35salute the members as some of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it36further37RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit duly38

authenticated copies of this Resolution to Irene Lyons, Sarah 39 Harter, Christina Miller, and Scott McFadden. 40